E7527PRS7
1 08:23:38 *** NATURAL SECURITY SYSTEM *** 18-05-30
- Logon Procedure -
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TO EXIT THIS SCREEN, ENTER "FIN® AS THE APPLICATION-ID

0 Application ID : User ID :
PASSWORD :
DATA PRISEAD,PRSBATA
1 08:23:38 *** NATURAL LOGON PROCEDURE *** 2018-05-30
- Mailbox Display -
0 This mailbox: BATCHA was mailed on: at: 07:39:52 by: JJSCSC
0 AEAIAAXAAAAAAAAAAAXAAAAAAAAAXAIAXAAXAAAAAAkAAkAhkAhAkhkkhkhkkhkhAkhkhAkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhAkhkhAhihiik
* THIS NATURAL SECURITY LOGON CAN BE USED IN BATCH ADHOC MODE *
* ONLY. *
* O *
* AN ADHOC PROGRAM SHOULD BE USED FOR SPECIAL, ONE TIME *
* REQUESTS ONLY. ANY OTHER PROGRAM MUST BE STRESS TESTED AND *
* MOVED TO THE BATCH EXECUTE ONLY LIBRARY. *
* *
* PROGRAMS CANNOT BE SAVED IN THIS LIBRARY. THE EDIT COMMAND *
* MUST BE USED. *
* *
* *
* *
* THIS DATA BASE 1S BROUGHT DOWN EVERY SATURDAY MORNING AT *
* 05:00 IN ORDER TO TAKE THE FDR BACKUPS. *
* *
* DATA BASE: ADAPRD11 DBID: 21 NATURAL 8.2 *
AEAEIAAEIAAAAAXAAAAXAAXAXAAAAXAXAXAXAAAXAXAXAXAAXAXAXAAXAXAXAAXAA XX AAXAAAXXAAAAXAXxihix*k
1 08:23:38 *** NATURAL LOGON PROCEDURE *** 2018-05-30

- Mailbox Display -
0 This mailbox: MAIL31 was mailed on: 2014-11-09 at: 07:41:28 by: JJSCSC

0 R o o kR e R R R R R R R R R SRR R R R R e R e R R R R AR AR R R R S S S R AR e o e

DATA BASE: ADAPRD11 DBID: 21 NATURAL 8.2 *

THIS DATA BASE IS BROUGHT DOWN EVERY SATURDAY MORNING AT
05:00 IN ORDER TO TAKE THE FDR BACKUPS.

THE NATURAL 8.2 AND OTHER ADABAS-RELATED MANUALS ARE
AVAILABLE ON THE NYC INTRANET UNDER THE 1T COMMUNITY PORTAL
SECTION; GO TO LINKS, AND THEN SOFTWARE.
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1Logon accepted to library PRISEAD.

INEXT PRESRUNS
1#INPUT
DATA 70382 7527 000
1RUN DATE: 05/30/18
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
RUN TIME: 08:23:38.0

SYSTEM (CERTS)

LIST TITLE CODE: 70382
7527

-LIST TYPE:

TYPE: 30
GROUP NO: 0
LIST AGENCY: 57

- LIST NO VET P/S RES

55

E7527PRS7

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE

MANAGEMENT

REPORT: PRESRUNS
CERTIFICATION EVALUATION, REPORTING AND TRACKING

FIRE DEPT

NAME (FIRST, MI & LAST)

INFORMATION SYSTEMS

ELIGIBLE LISTING

EXAM NO:

RELATED LIST

LIST DIVISION:

24.000
25.000
26.000
27.000
28.000
29.000
30.000
31.000
32.000
33.000
34.000
35.000
36.000
37.000
38.000
39.000
40.000
1 41.000

LAWRENCE
ROBERT
MICHAEL
PAUL
CHARLES
MICHAEL
THOMAS
JOSEPH
FRANCIS
FRANK
MALCOLM
MICHAEL
CHARLES
KEVIN
MICHAEL
JAMES
KENNETH
ANTHONY
MICHAEL
MARK
BRIAN
MICHAEL
JOSEPH
BRIAN
CLAUDE
STEPHEN
JOHN
JAMES
CHRISTOPHER
DENNIS
JAMES
MARTIN
THOMAS
ALBERT
TIMOTHY
SCOTT
CHRISTOPHER
PAUL
JAMES
ANDREW
GREGG

P

DPTO=ZPTOOWTUT GUTUMUWGUT MOUWUOITOEZUWMOOI>PL >4 OWWITZ

HYLAND
MCBRIDE
COFFEY
CONRAD
DOWNEY
BARVELS
DOLAN
DUGGAN  JR.
MCCARTHY
LEEB
MOORE
MASSUCCI
MASTANDREA
MURPHY
WOODS
TRACY
SCANLON
SACCAVINO
BROWN
MEIHOEFER
SHOVLIN
KIRWIN
MCHUGH
CORDASCO
HAGEN
CORCORAN
RUSSELL
CARNEY
PAOLICELLI
MEYERS
SANGIAMO
LINDQUIST
REILLY
PETROCELLI
KEENAN
BARVELS
RITCHIE
MILLER
CANTY
MORGAN
HANSSON
ge 2

JR

87.5000
87.0000
86.8750
86.6260
86.5000
86.2500
86.2500
85.8750
85.8750
85.5950
85.2500
85.0000
84._4070
84.2500
84._0000
83.8750
83.7500
83.5000
83.0000
82.8760
82.7820
82.7500
82.7500
82.7500
82.5000
82.5000
82.5000
82.2820
82.2820
82.2500
82.2500
82.0320
81.7820
81.5000
81.2820
81.2500
81.0630
80.8750
80.7500
80.5950
80.1570



42.000
43.000
44000
45.000
46.000
47.000
48.000
49.000
50.000
51.000
52.000
53.000
54._000
55.000
56.000
57.000
58.000
59.000
60.000
61.000
62.000
63.000
64.000
65.000
66.000
67.000
68.000
69.000
70.000
71.000
72.000
73.000
74.000
75.000
76.000
77.000

-TOTAL ELIGIBLES PRINTED
-TOTAL AGENCIES
-TOTAL ELIGIBLES PRINTED:

INEXT FIN

INAT9995 Natural

BRIAN
WILLIAM
JOHN
VINCENT
MICHAEL
THOMAS
DONALD
DANIEL
PAUL
MICHAEL
JEFFREY
TIMOTHY
JAMES
NICHOLAS
JOSEPH
JOHN
FRANCIS
JAMES
DAVID
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
SEAN
PAUL
RYAN
PETER
DEREK
PATRICK
JOHN
JOHN
CHRISTOPHER
JEFFREY
BRIAN
KENNY
EDWARD
BRIAN
FRANK

E752
M

TG TTIoTw<
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FOR FIRE DEPT

1
77

7PRS7
WHISTON
CUTRONE
CORORAN
PRIOLO
MEYERS
BURKE
MURPHY
SHERIDAN
TAGUE
CALLAN
MEISTER
SCULLY
AHRENS
SIEDENBURG
LAURIA
POSTEL
SIMPSON
BRENNAN
DRAKE
MCCRORY
DERUDDER
MURPHY
LUFFMAN
PAHOLEK
IRISH
HARKIN
TANSEY
BUTCHER
FEEHAN
EYSSER
FACINELLI
oTT
KNAPP
ESPOSITO
DEERY
BALDASSARRE

77

terminated normally.
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80.0630
80.0000
79.7820
79.5000
79.5000
79.5000
79.5000
79.2500
79.2500
79.0000
78.5630
78.2820
78.2820
78.2500
77.5320
77.5000
77.5000
77.5000
77.2820
77.2500
77.2500
77.2500
77.0950
75.5000
75.3750
75.0000
74.7500
74.0000
73.0000
72.6570
72.0950
72.0320
71.5000
71.0000
70.5000
70.2500



